L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy. Unit H  Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
L.T.F.
UniDriver Series Dimmable LED Driver
12W DS12W-0000  120-277V UniDriver Series
Constant Voltage
Efficiency > 78%

MB1DS12W24VMB1UD-0000 24V DC 24V DC LED, 0.5A Max.
DS12W48VMB1UD-0000 48V DC 48V DC LED, 0.25A Max.
MODEL NUMBER KEY (Constant Voltage)
DS | 96W | 2800C | 1834 | BR1 | UD | -3002
Input Voltage
DS = 120-277V AC
DA = 120V AC
DE = 277V AC
DU = 220-240V AC
Wattage 2800mA
Constant
Current
18V-34V DC
Output
Voltage
Range
Case
Form
Factor
UniDriver
Series
Tri-Mode
Dimmable
Internal
Code
(L) DS 96W 24V BR1 UD (REO) -3002
Input Voltage
DS = 120-277VAC
DA = 120VAC
DE = 277VAC
DU = 220-240VAC
WattageUL Listed
(Option)
24V DC
Constant
Voltage
Case
Form
Factor
UniDriver
Series
Tri-Mode
Dimmable
Remote
Enclosure
RE = Indoor
REO = Outdoor
(Option)
Internal
Code
Model Number Key - Constant Voltage
(L) DS 96W 2800C 1834 BR1 UD (REO) -3002
Input Voltage
DS = 120-277VAC
DA = 120VAC
DE = 277VAC
DU = 220-240VAC
WattageUL Listed
(Option)
2800mA
Constant
Current
18V-34V DC
Output
Voltage
Range
Case
Form
Factor
UniDriver
Series
Tri-Mode
Dimmable
Remote
Enclosure
RE = Indoor
REO = Outdoor
(Option)
Internal
Code
Model Number Key - Constant Current
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy. Unit H  Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
L.T.F.
UniDriver Series Dimmable LED Driver
12W DS12W-0000  120-277V UniDriver Series
Constant Voltage
Form Factor Dimensions
“MB1” 68mm x 40mm x 22mm
MECHANICAL SPECS
MB1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Full Power, No Dimming)
VAC I_in
(mA)
P_in
(W) PF THD % Vout
(V)
I_out
(mA)
IFP
(min.)
IFP
(max)
P_out
(W) Effi. Flicker
108 147 15.59 983 10.83 24.19 507 443 573 12.26 78.7% 12.8%
120 134.6 15.5 0.959 17.84 24.19 507 443 573 12.26 79.1% 12.8%
132 125.9 15.46 0.95 23.6 24.19 507 443 573 12.26 79.3% 12.8%
198 75.4 14.47 0.969 24.14 23.94 491 443 535 11.75 81.2% 9.4%
220 72.9 15.19 0.946 10.15 24.19 507 450 462 12.26 80.7% 1.3%
240 70.3 15.33 0.907 17.46 24.19 507 447 567 12.26 80.0% 11.8%
250 69.4 15.4 0.886 20.92 24.19 507 447 567 12.26 79.6% 11.8%
260 68.8 15.48 0.865 23.92 24.19 507 441 567 12.26 79.2% 12.5%
277 67.9 15.64 0.83 28.39 24.19 507 426 571 12.26 78.4% 14.5%
305 67 15.73 0.768 36.61 24.19 507 436 578 12.26 78.0% 14.0%
0
10
20
30
40
100 150 200 250 300 350
THD % vs Input AC Voltage
2²²⁄32”
68mm
40mm
1¹⁸⁄32”
22mm
²²⁄32”
N
L
WHITE
BLACK
INPUT:
+
-
RED
BLUE
OUTPUT:
+
-
PURPLE
GRAY
0-10V DIM: